

Harp Gathering, Ohio ~ May 16/17-19, 2024

Harpist Registration

<u>Your harpist registration fee</u> includes admission to all festival workshops, concerts, and vendor hall, beginning Friday afternoon and continuing through Sunday morning; a copy of our souvenir program; and the option to participate in the Harp Hunt and Gather(ing), featuring an HG Model harp by Lewis Creek Instruments as the grand prize!

Note: Since some people were not fully utilizing their meal package, we have reduced the cost of festival registration and are giving you the choice to sign up for your meal package on this form below. \$ 325.00 Harpist Early - Bird fee, if submitted and paid in full on or before March 23, 2024. ___ \$ 375.00 Harpist Advanced registration fee, if submitted and paid in full after March 23, 2024, and must be received by May 1, 2024. After 5/1//2024, you must register 'on site.' On-site registration, if space is available, will be \$ 425.00. Make your lodging reservations with the Sauder Heritage Inn, as registration fees <u>do not</u> include your hotel room. Booking code: 2722. Special admission rate available to Sauder Village when showing your name tag. **Harp Ensemble Experience** ~ Pre-order the Harp Ensemble Experience music package (with director Robbin Gordon-Cartier!). Your music will be mailed to you in early April 2024. **\$ 35.00** includes 2 ensemble pieces and postage. *Note:* Viewpoint Productions, LLC and The Harp Gathering assume no responsibility for the safety of your harp while at The Harp Gathering. **Non - Harping Companion** ~ The non-harping companion fee (accompanying a registered harpist) includes admission to select workshops, vendor hall and all 3 concerts. _____\$ 125.00 Companion Name _____ Thursday Evening Special (5/16/2024) Join us Thursday evening for a special, pre-festival gathering, and a workshop called Your Creative Muse! Given by Denise Grupp-Verbon; a pizza party; and a harp circle! \$ 75.00 Thursday Evening Special: if postmarked on or before March 23, 2024. \$ 85.00 Thursday Evening Special: if postmarked after March 23, 2024. **Meal Package** ~ Please sign up for our optional meal package, which includes Friday dinner, Saturday lunch and Saturday Dinner. We will all eat together by the Oak Tree! **NOTE:** These meals must be ordered in advance, meals cannot be added on site. # _____ \$ 65.00 Meal package: if submitted and paid for on or before March 23, 2024. # _____\$ **75.00** Meal package: if submitted and paid for after March 23, 2024. Friday Box Lunch ~ You and your registered companion may enjoy the option of a box lunch with a beverage on Friday afternoon for only \$ 15.00 ea. Choose from the options below, cannot be ordered on site. # Deli turkey and cheese on a bun with chips, macaroni salad and a cookie # _____ Chicken Salad on a Croissant with chips, potato salad and a cookie # _____ Caesar Salad with dressing, a roll, and a cookie (with grilled chicken check here ____)

Harp Gathering, Ohio - 2024 Registration, page 1 of 2, HarpGathering.com



Harp Gathering, Ohio ~ May 16/17-19, 2024

Harpist Registration

Harpist Name	Phone	
E-mail	Address	
City	State/ProvinceZip	
Will you be sta	ying at the Sauder Heritage Inn?; Sauder campground?; Oth	ner
<u>Items</u>	(carried over from page 1):	<u>Totals</u>
Harpis	st Registration (5/17/24 - 5/19/24)	\$
Harp I	Ensemble music package # @ \$ 35.00 ea	\$
Meal I	Package (s) # @ \$ ea	\$
Non-h	narping companion	\$
Thurso	day Evening Special (5/16/24)	\$
Friday	Box Lunch (s) # @ \$ 15 each =	\$
Enjoy	a discount when you sign up for both festivals by subtracting \$ 25.	\$
	Total Enclosed/Due for Ohio Harp Gathering:	\$
There will be	Keep a copy of this form for your records. Note: Minor children must be accompanied by a parent or gas a processing charge of \$ 150.00 per harpist registration and \$ 50.00 per harpist registratio	guardian.) per companion registration
	<u>Terms</u> :	
musical instrun contract and pa	than registered exhibitors, no one may transact sales of harps, harp relate ments, or items at The Harp Gathering. This activity cannot be tolerated, a ay for the opportunity to sell their merchandise. The exhibitors are under at adhere to, and we must uphold. Thank you for your cooperation in this t	as our exhibitors are under strict guidelines and laws,
Viewpoint Proa The Harp Gath photographs an	nalf of myself and my registered companion(s) (if applicable), I hereby volutions, LLC, doing business as The Harp Gathering, to take Photographering conference (May 16-19, 2024). I give this permission with the undend video taken may be used by Viewpoint Productions, LLC, doing busine parketing, social media, public relations and documentary purposes.	hs and Video of myself during rstanding that any
	<u>Please sign here</u> :	
I have re	ead and acknowledge the above terms:	
	IMPORTANT!	
	How did you originally hear about The Harp Gathering	g?